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Fig.19 Edge 2 distance 5mm 

 

 

Fig.20 Edge 3 distance 5mm 
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Fig.21 Edge 4 distance 5mm 
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ANNEX B 

of 

CCIC-SET 

  

CONFORMANCE TEST REPORT FOR 

HUMAN EXPOSURE TO ELECTROMAGNETIC FIELDS 

  

SET2014-10275 

 

LOOP MST CHARGE CASE(BLACK) NEW 

Type Name:  Loop MST Charge Case(Black) new smart PTT case for iPhone 

  

Hardware Version：   

Software Version：   

  

Sample Photographs 

  

This Annex consists of 3 pages 

Date of Report: 2014-10-08 
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1. Appearance 

 

Appearance and size (obverse with Model) 

 

Appearance and size (reverse with Model) 
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Appearance and size (obverse without Model A1530) 

 

Appearance and size (reverse without Model A1530) 
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ANNEX C 

of 

CCIC-SET 

  

CONFORMANCE TEST REPORT FOR 

HUMAN EXPOSURE TO ELECTROMAGNETIC FIELDS 

 

SET2014-10275 

  

 

LOOP MST CHARGE CASE(BLACK) NEW 

Type Name:  Loop MST Charge Case(Black) new smart PTT case for iPhone 

  

Hardware Version：   

Software Version：   

  

System Validation  

  

This Annex consists of 20 pages 

Date of Report：2014-10-08 
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System Validation (Head, 835MHz) 

Type: Phone measurement (Complete) 

Area scan resolution: dx=8mm,dy=8mm  

 Zoom scan resolution: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm  

Date of measurement: 9/22/2014 

Measurement duration: 12 minutes 57 seconds 

 

A. Experimental conditions. 

Phantom File surf_sam_plan.txt 

Phantom Flat Plane 

Device Position Dipole 

Band 835MHz 

Channels  

Signal CW 

 

B. SAR Measurement Results 

Band SAR 

Frequency (MHz) 835.000000 

Relative permittivity (real part) 41.45 

Relative permittivity 15.07 

Conductivity (S/m) 0.91 

Power drift (%) -0.240000 

ConvF: 4.80 

Crest factor: 1:1 

 

SURFACE SAR VOLUME SAR 

  

Maximum location: X=-5.00, Y=6.00 

SAR 10g (W/Kg) 1.801556 

SAR 1g  (W/Kg) 2.443875 
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System Validation (Head, 1900MHz) 

Type: Phone measurement (Complete) 

Area scan resolution: dx=8mm,dy=8mm  

 Zoom scan resolution: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm  

Date of measurement: 9/23/2014 

Measurement duration: 14 minutes 51 seconds 

A. Experimental conditions. 

Phantom File surf_sam_plan.txt 

Phantom Flat Plane 

Device Position Dipole 

Band 1900MHz 

Channels  

Signal CW 

 

B. SAR Measurement Results 

Band SAR 

Frequency (MHz) 1900.000000 

Relative permittivity (real part) 39.89 

Relative permittivity 15.07 

Conductivity (S/m) 1.40 

Power drift (%) -0.430000 

ConvF: 5.49 

Crest factor: 1:1 

 

SURFACE SAR VOLUME SAR 

  

 

Maximum location: X=0.00, Y=8.00 

SAR 10g (W/Kg) 5.156024 

SAR 1g  (W/Kg) 9.789668 
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System Validation (Head, 835MHz) 

Type: Phone measurement (Complete) 

Area scan resolution: dx=8mm,dy=8mm  

 Zoom scan resolution: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm  

Date of measurement: 9/24/2014 

Measurement duration: 12 minutes 57 seconds 

 

A. Experimental conditions. 

Phantom File surf_sam_plan.txt 

Phantom Flat Plane 

Device Position Dipole 

Band 835MHz 

Channels  

Signal CW 

 

B. SAR Measurement Results 

Band SAR 

Frequency (MHz) 835.000000 

Relative permittivity (real part) 41.43 

Relative permittivity 15.05 

Conductivity (S/m) 0.91 

Power drift (%) -0.310000 

ConvF: 4.80 

Crest factor: 1:1 

 

SURFACE SAR VOLUME SAR 

  

Maximum location: X=-5.00, Y=6.00 

SAR 10g (W/Kg) 1.801027 

SAR 1g  (W/Kg) 2.449344 
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System Validation (Head, 1900MHz) 

Type: Phone measurement (Complete) 

Area scan resolution: dx=8mm,dy=8mm  

 Zoom scan resolution: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm  

Date of measurement: 9/25/2014 

Measurement duration: 14 minutes 51 seconds 

A. Experimental conditions. 

Phantom File surf_sam_plan.txt 

Phantom Flat Plane 

Device Position Dipole 

Band 1900MHz 

Channels  

Signal CW 

 

B. SAR Measurement Results 

Band SAR 

Frequency (MHz) 1900.000000 

Relative permittivity (real part) 39.94 

Relative permittivity 15.03 

Conductivity (S/m) 1.40 

Power drift (%) -0.080000 

ConvF: 5.49 

Crest factor: 1:1 

 

SURFACE SAR VOLUME SAR 

  

 

Maximum location: X=0.00, Y=8.00 

SAR 10g (W/Kg) 5.163587 

SAR 1g  (W/Kg) 9.823574 
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System Validation (Head, 835MHz) 

Type: Phone measurement (Complete) 

Area scan resolution: dx=8mm,dy=8mm  

 Zoom scan resolution: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm  

Date of measurement: 9/26/2014 

Measurement duration: 12 minutes 57 seconds 

 

A. Experimental conditions. 

Phantom File surf_sam_plan.txt 

Phantom Flat Plane 

Device Position Dipole 

Band 835MHz 

Channels  

Signal CW 

 

B. SAR Measurement Results 

Band SAR 

Frequency (MHz) 835.000000 

Relative permittivity (real part) 41.47 

Relative permittivity 15.11 

Conductivity (S/m) 0.91 

Power drift (%) -0.240000 

ConvF: 4.80 

Crest factor: 1:1 

 

SURFACE SAR VOLUME SAR 

  

Maximum location: X=-5.00, Y=6.00 

SAR 10g (W/Kg) 1.800247 

SAR 1g  (W/Kg) 2.424578 
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System Validation (Head, 1900MHz) 

Type: Phone measurement (Complete) 

Area scan resolution: dx=8mm,dy=8mm  

 Zoom scan resolution: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm  

Date of measurement: 9/27/2014 

Measurement duration: 14 minutes 51 seconds 

A. Experimental conditions. 

Phantom File surf_sam_plan.txt 

Phantom Flat Plane 

Device Position Dipole 

Band 1900MHz 

Channels  

Signal CW 

 

B. SAR Measurement Results 

Band SAR 

Frequency (MHz) 1900.000000 

Relative permittivity (real part) 39.88 

Relative permittivity 15.03 

Conductivity (S/m) 1.40 

Power drift (%) -0.430000 

ConvF: 5.49 

Crest factor: 1:1 

 

SURFACE SAR VOLUME SAR 

  

 

Maximum location: X=0.00, Y=8.00 

SAR 10g (W/Kg) 5.187562 

SAR 1g  (W/Kg) 9.844587 
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System Validation (Head, 2450MHz) 

Type: Phone measurement (Complete) 

Area scan resolution: dx=8mm,dy=8mm  

 Zoom scan resolution: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 

Date of measurement: 9/28/2014 

Measurement duration: 15 minutes 24 seconds 

 

A. Experimental conditions. 

Phantom File surf_sam_plan.txt 

Phantom Validation plane 

Device Position Dipole 

Band 2450MHz 

Channels  

Signal CW 

 

B. SAR Measurement Results 

Band SAR 

Frequency (MHz) 2450.000000 

Relative permittivity (real part) 38.99 

Relative permittivity 13.19 

Conductivity (S/m) 1.81 

Power Drift (%) 0.420000 

ConvF: 4.81 

Crest factor: 1:1 

 

SURFACE SAR VOLUME SAR 

  

 

Maximum location: X=0.00, Y=8.00 

SAR 10g (W/Kg) 5.900543 

SAR 1g  (W/Kg) 13.174632 
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 System Validation (Head, 5200MHz) 

Type: Phone measurement (Complete) 

Area scan resolution: dx=8mm,dy=8mm  

 Zoom scan resolution: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm  

Date of measurement: 9/28/2014 

Measurement duration: 12 minutes 57 seconds 

 

A. Experimental conditions. 

Phantom File surf_sam_plan.txt 

Phantom Flat Plane 

Device Position Dipole 

Band 5200MHz 

Channels  

Signal CW 

 

B. SAR Measurement Results 

Band SAR 

Frequency (MHz) 5200 

Relative permittivity (real part) 36.8 

Relative permittivity 16.2 

Conductivity (S/m) 4.78 

Power drift (%) -0.940000 

ConvF: 2.96 

Crest factor: 1:1 

 

SURFACE SAR VOLUME SAR 

  

Maximum location: X=-5.00, Y=6.00 

SAR 10g (W/Kg) 2.536872 

SAR 1g  (W/Kg) 4.072531 
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System Validation (Head, 5600MHz) 

Type: Phone measurement (Complete) 

Area scan resolution: dx=8mm,dy=8mm  

 Zoom scan resolution: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm  

Date of measurement: 9/29/2014 

Measurement duration: 14 minutes 51 seconds 

A. Experimental conditions. 

Phantom File surf_sam_plan.txt 

Phantom Flat Plane 

Device Position Dipole 

Band 5600MHz 

Channels  

Signal CW 

 

B. SAR Measurement Results 

Band SAR 

Frequency (MHz) 5600 

Relative permittivity (real part) 36.1 

Relative permittivity 18.46 

Conductivity (S/m) 4.9 

Power drift (%) -4.730000 

ConvF: 3.04 

Crest factor: 1:1 

 

SURFACE SAR VOLUME SAR 

  

 

Maximum location: X=0.00, Y=8.00 

SAR 10g (W/Kg) 2.753640 

SAR 1g  (W/Kg) 4.382687 
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System Validation (Head, 5800MHz) 

Type: Phone measurement (Complete) 

Area scan resolution: dx=8mm,dy=8mm  

 Zoom scan resolution: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 

Date of measurement: 9/29/2014 

Measurement duration: 15 minutes 24 seconds 

 

A. Experimental conditions. 

Phantom File surf_sam_plan.txt 

Phantom Validation plane 

Device Position Dipole 

Band 5800MHz 

Channels  

Signal CW 

 

B. SAR Measurement Results 

Band SAR 

Frequency (MHz) 5800 

Relative permittivity (real part) 35.9 

Relative permittivity 18.14 

Conductivity (S/m) 5.01 

Power Drift (%) -1.55 

ConvF: 3.22 

Crest factor: 1:1 

 

SURFACE SAR VOLUME SAR 

  

 

Maximum location: X=0.00, Y=8.00 

SAR 10g (W/Kg) 2.865781 

SAR 1g  (W/Kg) 4.520257 
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System Validation (Body, 835MHz) 

Type: Phone measurement (Complete) 

Area scan resolution: dx=8mm,dy=8mm  

 Zoom scan resolution: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm  

Date of measurement: 9/22/2014 

Measurement duration: 13 minutes 12 seconds 

 

A. Experimental conditions. 

Phantom File surf_sam_plan.txt 

Phantom Flat Plane 

Device Position Dipole 

Band 835MHz 

Channels  

Signal CW 

 

B. SAR Measurement Results 

Band SAR 

Frequency (MHz) 835.000000 

Relative permittivity (real part) 55.18 

Relative permittivity  21.72 

Conductivity (S/m) 0.97 

Power drift (%) 0.120000 

ConvF: 5.68 

Crest factor: 1:1 

 

SURFACE SAR VOLUME SAR 

  
 

Maximum location: X=-8.00, Y=8.00 

SAR 10g (W/Kg) 1.743219 

SAR 1g  (W/Kg) 2.430218 
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System Validation (Body, 1900MHz) 

Type: Phone measurement (Complete) 

Area scan resolution: dx=8mm,dy=8mm  

 Zoom scan resolution: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 

Date of measurement: 9/23/2014 

Measurement duration: 14 minutes 12 seconds 

 

A. Experimental conditions. 

Phantom File surf_sam_plan.txt 

Phantom Validation plane 

Device Position Dipole 

Band 1900MHz 

Channels  

Signal CW 

 

B. SAR Measurement Results 

Band SAR 

Frequency (MHz) 1900.000000 

Relative permittivity (real part) 53.32 

Relative permittivity 13.02 

Conductivity (S/m) 1.53 

Power Drift (%) 0.220000 

ConvF: 5.65 

Crest factor: 1:1 

 

SURFACE SAR VOLUME SAR 

  

 

Maximum location: X=0.00, Y=8.00 

SAR 10g (W/Kg) 5.201543 

SAR 1g  (W/Kg) 9.986241 
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System Validation (Body, 835MHz) 

Type: Phone measurement (Complete) 

Area scan resolution: dx=8mm,dy=8mm  

 Zoom scan resolution: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm  

Date of measurement: 9/24/2014 

Measurement duration: 13 minutes 12 seconds 

 

A. Experimental conditions. 

Phantom File surf_sam_plan.txt 

Phantom Flat Plane 

Device Position Dipole 

Band 835MHz 

Channels  

Signal CW 

 

B. SAR Measurement Results 

Band SAR 

Frequency (MHz) 835.000000 

Relative permittivity (real part) 55.15 

Relative permittivity  21.69 

Conductivity (S/m) 0.97 

Power drift (%) 0.140000 

ConvF: 5.68 

Crest factor: 1:1 

 

SURFACE SAR VOLUME SAR 

  
 

Maximum location: X=-8.00, Y=8.00 

SAR 10g (W/Kg) 1.756582 

SAR 1g  (W/Kg) 2.444287 
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System Validation (Body, 1900MHz) 

Type: Phone measurement (Complete) 

Area scan resolution: dx=8mm,dy=8mm  

 Zoom scan resolution: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 

Date of measurement: 9/25/2014 

Measurement duration: 14 minutes 12 seconds 

 

A. Experimental conditions. 

Phantom File surf_sam_plan.txt 

Phantom Validation plane 

Device Position Dipole 

Band 1900MHz 

Channels  

Signal CW 

 

B. SAR Measurement Results 

Band SAR 

Frequency (MHz) 1900.000000 

Relative permittivity (real part) 53.25 

Relative permittivity 13.08 

Conductivity (S/m) 1.53 

Power Drift (%) 0.520000 

ConvF: 5.65 

Crest factor: 1:1 

 

SURFACE SAR VOLUME SAR 

  

 

Maximum location: X=0.00, Y=8.00 

SAR 10g (W/Kg) 5.214758 

SAR 1g  (W/Kg) 9.974825 
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System Validation (Body, 835MHz) 

Type: Phone measurement (Complete) 

Area scan resolution: dx=8mm,dy=8mm  

 Zoom scan resolution: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm  

Date of measurement: 9/26/2014 

Measurement duration: 13 minutes 12 seconds 

 

A. Experimental conditions. 

Phantom File surf_sam_plan.txt 

Phantom Flat Plane 

Device Position Dipole 

Band 835MHz 

Channels  

Signal CW 

 

B. SAR Measurement Results 

Band SAR 

Frequency (MHz) 835.000000 

Relative permittivity (real part) 55.16 

Relative permittivity  21.67 

Conductivity (S/m) 0.97 

Power drift (%) 0.120000 

ConvF: 5.68 

Crest factor: 1:1 

 

SURFACE SAR VOLUME SAR 

  
 

Maximum location: X=-8.00, Y=8.00 

SAR 10g (W/Kg) 1.742574 

SAR 1g  (W/Kg) 2.432145 
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System Validation (Body, 1900MHz) 

Type: Phone measurement (Complete) 

Area scan resolution: dx=8mm,dy=8mm  

 Zoom scan resolution: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 

Date of measurement: 9/27/2014 

Measurement duration: 14 minutes 12 seconds 

 

A. Experimental conditions. 

Phantom File surf_sam_plan.txt 

Phantom Validation plane 

Device Position Dipole 

Band 1900MHz 

Channels  

Signal CW 

 

B. SAR Measurement Results 

Band SAR 

Frequency (MHz) 1900.000000 

Relative permittivity (real part) 53.31 

Relative permittivity 13.03 

Conductivity (S/m) 1.53 

Power Drift (%) 0.220000 

ConvF: 5.65 

Crest factor: 1:1 

 

SURFACE SAR VOLUME SAR 

  

 

Maximum location: X=0.00, Y=8.00 

SAR 10g (W/Kg) 5.212405 

SAR 1g  (W/Kg) 9.982041 
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System Validation (Body, 2450MHz) 

 

Type: Phone measurement (Complete) 

Area scan resolution: dx=8mm,dy=8mm  

 Zoom scan resolution: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 

Date of measurement: 09/28/2014 

Measurement duration: 13 minutes 21 seconds 

 

A. Experimental conditions. 

Phantom File surf_sam_plan.txt 

Phantom Validation plane 

Device Position Dipole 

Band 2450MHz 

Channels  

Signal CW 

 

B. SAR Measurement Results 

Band SAR 

Frequency (MHz) 2450.000000 

Relative permittivity (real part) 52.65 

Relative permittivity 13.02 

Conductivity (S/m) 1.96 

Power Drift (%) -0.310000 

Duty factor: 1:1 

ConvF: 4.91 

 

SURFACE SAR VOLUME SAR 

  

 

Maximum location: X=0.00, Y=8.00 

SAR 10g (W/Kg) 6.032464 

SAR 1g  (W/Kg) 13.084322 
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System Validation (Body, 5200MHz) 

Type: Phone measurement (Complete) 

Area scan resolution: dx=8mm,dy=8mm  

 Zoom scan resolution: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm  

Date of measurement: 9/28/2014 

Measurement duration: 13 minutes 12 seconds 

 

A. Experimental conditions. 

Phantom File surf_sam_plan.txt 

Phantom Flat Plane 

Device Position Dipole 

Band 5200MHz 

Channels  

Signal CW 

 

B. SAR Measurement Results 

Band SAR 

Frequency (MHz) 5200 

Relative permittivity (real part) 50.01 

Relative permittivity  18.14 

Conductivity (S/m) 0.97 

Power drift (%) 2.720000 

ConvF: 3.05 

Crest factor: 1:1 

 

SURFACE SAR VOLUME SAR 

  
 

Maximum location: X=-8.00, Y=8.00 

SAR 10g (W/Kg) 2.136871 

SAR 1g  (W/Kg) 3.943587 
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System Validation (Body, 5600MHz) 

Type: Phone measurement (Complete) 

Area scan resolution: dx=8mm,dy=8mm  

 Zoom scan resolution: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 

Date of measurement: 9/29/2014 

Measurement duration: 14 minutes 12 seconds 

 

A. Experimental conditions. 

Phantom File surf_sam_plan.txt 

Phantom Validation plane 

Device Position Dipole 

Band 5600MHz 

Channels  

Signal CW 

 

B. SAR Measurement Results 

Band SAR 

Frequency (MHz) 5600 

Relative permittivity (real part) 48.77 

Relative permittivity 18.46 

Conductivity (S/m) 5.7 

Power Drift (%) -1.100000 

ConvF: 3.13 

Crest factor: 1:1 

 

SURFACE SAR VOLUME SAR 

  

 

Maximum location: X=0.00, Y=8.00 

SAR 10g (W/Kg) 2.458672 

SAR 1g  (W/Kg) 4.234258 
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System Validation (Body, 5800MHz) 

 

Type: Phone measurement (Complete) 

Area scan resolution: dx=8mm,dy=8mm  

 Zoom scan resolution: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 

Date of measurement: 09/28/2014 

Measurement duration: 13 minutes 21 seconds 

 

A. Experimental conditions. 

Phantom File surf_sam_plan.txt 

Phantom Validation plane 

Device Position Dipole 

Band 5800MHz 

Channels  

Signal CW 

 

B. SAR Measurement Results 

Band SAR 

Frequency (MHz) 5800 

Relative permittivity (real part) 47.00 

Relative permittivity 18.14 

Conductivity (S/m) 6.21 

Power Drift (%) -2.620000 

Duty factor: 1:1 

ConvF: 3.38 

 

SURFACE SAR VOLUME SAR 

  

 

Maximum location: X=0.00, Y=8.00 

SAR 10g (W/Kg) 2.876535 

SAR 1g  (W/Kg) 4.392574 
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ANNEX D 

of 

CCIC-SET 

  

CONFORMANCE TEST REPORT FOR 

HUMAN EXPOSURE TO ELECTROMAGNETIC FIELDS 

 

SET2014-10275 

  

 

LOOP MST CHARGE CASE(BLACK) NEW 

Type Name:  Loop MST Charge Case(Black) new smart PTT case for iPhone 

  

Hardware Version：   

Software Version：   

  

Calibration Certificate of Probe and Dipoles 

  

This Annex consists of 66 pages 

Date of Report：2014-10-08 
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 Probe Calibration Ceriticate 
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 E-Field  Calibration Ceriticate 
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 SID835 Dipole Calibration Ceriticate 
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